# OP \$490.00 3744747

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUANTCAST CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ddress: 795 Folsom Street, 5th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3744747	
Registration Number:	4328737	AUDIENCE DNA
Registration Number:	3609379	GET QUANTIFIED
Registration Number:	3744665	IT'S YOUR AUDIENCE. WE JUST FIND IT.
Registration Number:	4639687	KNOW AHEAD. ACT BEFORE.
Registration Number:	3749147	MARKETING SCIENCE MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	4647793	NET NEW
Registration Number:	4641137	QUANTCAST
Registration Number:	3675378	QUANTCAST
Registration Number:	3675377	QUANTCAST
Registration Number:	3394849	QUANTCAST
Registration Number:	4509287	QU NTCAST
Registration Number:	3837198	QUANTCAST
Registration Number:	5023555	Q
Registration Number:	5023554	Q
Registration Number:	5014043	Q
Registration Number:	5014044	Q
Registration Number:	5034790	SEARCH POWERED AUDIENCES
Serial Number:	86617655	Q QUANTIFIED
		TRADEMARK

900646944 REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0587

TRADEMARK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-457-6624

Email: KSALTRICK@MCGUIREWOODS.COM

Correspondent Name: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 1:333 S. GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 4200Address Line 2:ATTENTION: J. AUFDERHAR, ESQ.Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN AUFDERHAR
SIGNATURE:	/s/ JUSTIN AUFDERHAR
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=USPTO - Wells Fargo-Quantcast - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=USPTO - Wells Fargo-Quantcast - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=USPTO - Wells Fargo-Quantcast - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=USPTO - Wells Fargo-Quantcast - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=USPTO - Wells Fargo-Quantcast - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=USPTO - Wells Fargo-Quantcast - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0588

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>") is dated as of September <u>30</u>, 2021, and made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent, having an office at 1800 Century Park East, Suite 1100, Los Angeles, California 90067 ("<u>Agent</u>"), to QUANTCAST CORPORATION ("<u>Grantor</u>"), having an office at 795 Folsom Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94107.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 21, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), in which a security interest was granted by Grantor in favor of Agent in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 25, 2016 (the "<u>First Amendment to Security Agreement</u>"), which amended the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was originally recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2015, at Reel 5562, Frame 0958;

WHEREAS, the First Amendment to Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2016, at Reel 5920, Frame 0570; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement and the First Amendment to Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The terms "Trademark" and "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Security Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment to the Security Agreement, and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in and to such Trademarks and Trademark Collateral, including in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and the First Amendment to Security Agreement, and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest that Grantor may have in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral without recourse and without any representation or warranty.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantor's expense.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0589

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Harry L. Joe

Title: Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Class	App Date	App #	Reg Date	Reg #	Status
ALPHA (stylized)	United States	35; 42	8/25/2009	77812630	2/2/2010	3744747	Registered
AUDIENCE DNA	United States	35; 42	2/17/2011	85244512	4/30/2013	4328737	Registered
GET QUANTIFIED	United States	35; 42	6/22/2007	77213041	4/21/2009	3609379	Registered
IT'S YOUR AUDIENCE. WE JUST FIND IT.	United States	35; 42	7/1/2009	77772890	2/2/2010	3744665	Registered
KNOW AHEAD. ACT BEFORE.	European Union	09; 35; 42	11/11/201 3	012297693	4/11/2014	012297693	Registered
KNOW AHEAD. ACT BEFORE.	United States	35	10/8/2013	86085594	11/18/2014	4639687	Registered
MARKETING SCIENCE MADE SIMPLE	United States	35; 42	6/29/2009	77770013	2/16/2010	3749147	Registered
NET NEW	United States	35	10/16/201 3	86093508	12/2/2014	4647793	Registered
QUANTCAST	Australia	35	2/26/2014	1608147	11/4/2014	1608147	Registered
QUANTCAST	Brazil	35	4/24/2014	907606431			Published
QUANTCAST	Canada	CG; CS	3/26/2014	1669862			Pending
QUANTCAST	China	09	8/13/2008	6896881	7/21/2010	6896881	Registered
QUANTCAST	China	35	8/13/2008	6896880	8/7/2010	6896880	Registered
QUANTCAST	China	42	8/13/2008	6896879	9/14/2010	6896879	Registered
QUANTCAST	European Union	09; 35; 42	8/13/2008	007157291	5/30/2009	007157291	Registered
QUANTCAST	Hong Kong	35	3/6/2014	302915307			Pending
QUANTCAST	Japan	09; 35; 42	8/12/2008	200806634 7	8/14/2009	5256676	Registered

DB2/ 41562193.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0591

Trademark	Country	Class	App Date	App #	Reg Date	Reg #	Status
QUANTCAST	Mexico	35	4/21/2014	1478517	7/22/2014	1471923	Registered
QUANTCAST	New Zealand	35	3/5/2014	993714	9/9/2014	993714	Registered
QUANTCAST	Norway	35	3/6/2014	201402706	6/6/2014	276341	Registered
QUANTCAST	Russia	35	4/23/2014	201471359 9			Pending
QUANTCAST	Singapore	35	3/5/2014	T1403226 E			Pending
QUANTCAST	Switzerlan d	09; 35; 42	3/5/2014	526652014	11/3/2014	665616	Registered
QUANTCAST	United States	09	4/17/2014	86255054	11/18/2014	4641137	Registered
QUANTCAST	United States	35	8/4/2008	77538149	9/1/2009	3675378	Registered
QUANTCAST	United States	42	8/4/2008	77538143	9/1/2009	3675377	Registered
QUANTCAST (stylized)	China	09	8/21/2013	13111864			Published
QUANTCAST (stylized)	China	35	8/23/2013	13126352			Published
QUANTCAST (stylized)	European Union	09; 35; 42	8/22/2013	012084489	1/15/2014	012084489	Registered
QUANTCAST (stylized)	Japan	09; 35	8/21/2013	201364943			Pending
QUANTCAST (stylized)	United States	35	9/16/2005	78714513	3/11/2008	3394849	Registered
QUANTCAST (stylized)	United States	35	2/25/2013	85859582	4/8/2014	4509287	Registered
QUANTCAST (stylized)	United States	42	12/15/200 9	77894204	8/24/2010	3837198	Registered
QUANTSERV E.CN (Domain Name)	China	NA					Registered
Struq	European Union	35 38 41 42	31-Jan-11	9698788	20-May-11		Registered

Trademark	Country	Class	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Status
Q (and checkmark design)	United States	09; 35; 42	1-May-2015	86617654	16-Aug-2016	5023555	Registered
Q Logo	United States	09; 35; 42	1-May-2015	86617653	16-Aug-2016	5023554	Registered
Q QUANTIFIED (and checkmark design)	United States	09; 35; 42	1-May-2015	86617655			Allowed
Q	United States	35; 42	13-May-2015	86628421	2-Aug-2016	5014043	Registered
Q Logo (outline)	United States	35; 42	13-May-2015	86628431	2-Aug-2016	5014044	Registered
SEARCH POWERED AUDIENCES	United States	35	21-Sep-2015	86762898	6-Sep-2016	5034790	Registered
Q Logo	European Union	09; 35; 42	30-Oct-2015	014750798	23-Mar-2016	014750798	Registered
Q Logo	Norway	09; 35; 42	30-Oct-2015	201513558	16-Feb-2016	285852	Registered
Q Logo	South Africa	09	30-Oct-2015	201531244			Pending
Q Logo	South Africa	35	30-Oct-2015	201531245			Pending
Q Logo	South Africa	42	30-Oct-2015	201531246			Pending
Q Logo (outline)	Australia	09; 35; 42	30-Oct-2015	1731538	4-Apr-2016	1731538	Registered
Q Logo (outline)	Japan	09; 35; 42	30-Oct-2015	2015105609	8-Jul-2016	5864558	Registered
Q Logo (outline)	Mexico	09	30-Oct-2015	1675330	29-Jan-2016	1609191	Registered
Q Logo (outline)	Mexico	35	30-Oct-2015	1675331	11-Feb-2016	1612821	Registered
Q Logo (outline)	Mexico	42	30-Oct-2015	1675332	22-Jan-2016	1606504	Registered
Q Logo (outline)	New Zealand	09; 35; 42	30-Oct-2015	1030731			Pending
Q Logo	Israel	09; 35; 42	1-Nov-2015	279530			Pending
Q Logo	Canada	09; 35; 42	2-Nov-2015	1752932			Pending

DB2/ 41562193.1

Trademark	Country	Class	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Status
Q Logo	Singapore	09; 35; 42	2-Nov-2015	40201519124 W			Pending
Q Logo (series)	Hong Kong	09; 35; 42	2-Nov-2015	303583125			Published
Q Logo (outline)	China	09	10-Nov-2015	18288386			Pending
Q Logo (outline)	China	35	10-Nov-2015	18288385			Pending
Q Logo (outline)	China	42	10-Nov-2015	18288384			Pending
Q Logo (outline)	Switzerland	09; 35; 42	11-Nov-2015	641402015	20-Apr-2016	686815	Registered
Q Logo (outline)	Russia	09; 35; 42	12-Nov-2015	2015736917			Pending
SEARCH POWERED AUDIENCES	Australia	09; 35; 42	18-Mar-2016	1759850	24-Aug-2016	1759850	Registered
SEARCH POWERED AUDIENCES	European Union	09; 35; 42	18-Mar-2016	015240229			Pending
SEARCH POWERED AUDIENCES	Canada	35; 42	21-Mar-2016	1773404			Pending

DB2/ 41562193.1

RECORDED: 09/30/2021